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Description 
Admission Fee 

The Fee Structure for Diploma Engineering Programmes offered by Gomati District 
Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura is revised with immediate effect from 
Academic Year 2025-26, which is as follows: 

Tuition Fee 

Session Charge 

Students Welfare Fee 

Internal Exam Fee 

Games & Sports Fee 

Cultural Activities Fee 

GOMATI DISTRICT POLYTECHNIC 

Student Group Insurance Fee 

Alumni Fee 

Caution Money(Refundable) 

Copy to0: 

NOTIFICATION 

the Tripura University. 

|Amount(Rs) 
Rs. 1.00 

|Rs. 3,000.00 
Rs. 250.00 

Rs. 80.00 

Rs. 100.00 

Rs. 150.00 

5. Notice Board. 

Rs. 250.00 

Rs.30.00 

Rs. 100.00 

Rs.300.00 

Frequency 
Each Semester 
Each Semester 

Once during the course (Payable during 
admission to 1st Semester New Admission) 
Once during the course (Payable during 

admission to 6th Semester) 
SEMESTER-WISE TOTAL FEE DURING ADMISSION 

Once in a year (Payable during admission to 
1st ,3rd 8% 5th Semester) 

Once in a year (Payable during admission to 
1st ,3rd & 5th Semester) 

Each Semester 

1st Semnester Total Fee: 
2nd Semester Total Fee: 
3rd Semester Total Fee: 
4th Semester Total Fee: 
5th Semester Total Fee: 
6th Semester Total Fee: 

1Government of Trioura 

Once in a year( Payable during admission to 
1st,3rd & 5th Semester) 

Each Semester 
Once in a year( Payable during admission to 

1st ,3rd & 5th Semester) 

Rs 3,961.00 
Rs 3,351.00 
Rs 3,861.00 
Rs 3,351.00 
Rs 3,861.00 

N.B:-1) Tripura University Registration Fee & Semester Examination Fee shall be as notified by 
Rs 3,651.00 

2) Student's Identity card Fee & Other Miscellaneous Fee shall be as notified by the 
institution time to time. 

02, 6, 2Q 

(SRI DINESHKUMAR JAMATIA) 
Principal-in-charge & H.O 

Gomati District Polytechnic 
Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura 

1. All HODs HODs i/) of CE/EE/CST/Coordinator (1t year) for disseminating the 
information to the students. (via Electronic mail). 

2. Convener, Admission Committee, Convener, Examination Committee, D.D.0, Cash 
Section, Examination Section & Academic Section of Gomati District Polytechnic, 
Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura, for information. 

3. The Website Coordinator, Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumar, Udaipur for uploading 
the notice on the institute website. 

4. Circulate among all faculties, staffs, and students of Gomati District Polytechnic, 
Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura, for information. 
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